The pro forma consolidated financial statements should be read in
conjunction with AMG's Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2000 and
Form 10-Q for the nine months ended September 30, 2001. The pro forma
consolidated financial statements are presented for illustrative purposes
only and are not intended to be indicative of the results that would have
occurred if the transactions had occurred on the dates indicated or which may
be realized in the future.

   AFFILIATED MANAGERS GROUP, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2001
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

   Friess   Financing
   AMG   Friess   Pro Forma   Pro Forma   AMG
   Actual   Actual   Adjustments   Adjustments (D)  Pro Forma
   ---------   --------   ---------   ---------   -----------

Edgar Filing: AFFILIATED MANAGERS GROUP INC - Form 8-K/A

14

ASSETS
Current assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents .....   $ 205,064   $  6,658   $(161,051)(A)   $ 115,100   $   165,771
   Investment advisory fees receivable .....   44,043   9,149   --   --   53,192
   Other current assets .....   10,081   268   --   --   10,349
   ---------   --------   ---------   ---------   -----------
   Total current assets .....   259,188   16,075   (161,051)   115,100   229,312

Fixed assets, net .....   14,357   939   --   --   15,296
Equity investment in Affiliate .....   1,616   --   --   --   1,616
Acquired client relationships, net of
   accumulated amortization .....   194,996   --   95,000 (B)   --   289,996
Goodwill, net of accumulated amortization .....   453,759   --   130,759 (B)   --   584,518
Other assets .....   24,649   2,195   --   1,725   28,569
   ---------   --------   ---------   ---------   -----------
   Total assets .....   $ 948,565   $ 19,209   $  64,708   $ 116,825   $ 1,149,307
   =========   ========   =========   =========   ===========

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities:
   Accounts payable and accrued liabilities .....   $  67,196   $   560   $   --   $   --   $   67,756
   ---------   --------   ---------   ---------   -----------
   Total current liabilities .....   67,196   560   --   --   67,756

Long-term senior debt .....   277,603   --   83,000(A)   122,000   482,603
Deferred taxes .....   35,551   --   --   --   35,551
Other long-term liabilities .....   13,132   357   --   --   13,489
   ---------   --------   ---------   ---------   -----------
   Total liabilities .....   393,482   917   83,000   122,000   599,399

Commitments and contingencies .....   --   --   --   --   --

Minority interest .....   20,740   --   --   --   20,740

Stockholders' equity:
  Common stock .....   235   366   (366)(C)   --   235
  Additional paid-in capital .....   409,588   691   (691)(C)   (5,175)   404,413
  Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) ....   (1,485)   411   (411)(C)   --   (1,485)
  Retained earnings .....   177,902   16,824   (16,824)(C)   --   177,902
   ---------   --------   ---------   ---------   -----------
   586,240   18,292   (18,292)   (5,175)   581,065
  Less treasury stock, at cost .....   (51,897)   --   --   --   (51,897)
   Total stockholders' equity .....   534,343   18,292   (18,292)   (5,175)   529,168
   ---------   --------   ---------   ---------   -----------
   Total liabilities and stockholders' equity .   $ 948,565   $ 19,209   $  64,708   $ 116,825   $ 1,149,307
   =========   ========   =========   =========   ===========

   2

   AFFILIATED MANAGERS GROUP, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

Edgar Filing: AFFILIATED MANAGERS GROUP INC - Form 8-K/A

15

   Friess   Financing
   AMG   Friess   Pro Forma   Pro Forma   AMG
   Actual   Actual   Adjustments  Adjustments (F)   Pro Forma
   ------------   --------   --------   ---------   ------------

Revenues .....   $   458,708   $ 89,485   $   --   $   --   $   548,193
Operating expenses:
   Compensation and related expenses .   174,710   23,167   3,446 (A)   --   201,323
   Amortization of intangible assets .   26,409   --   1,000 (B)   --   27,409
   Depreciation and other amortization   4,611   276   --   --   4,887
   Selling, general and administrative   68,216   6,297   --   --   74,513
   Other operating expenses .....   10,327   847   --   --   11,174
   ------------   --------   --------   ---------   ------------
   284,273   30,587   4,446   --   319,306
   ------------   --------   --------   ---------   ------------
   Operating income .....   174,435   58,898   (4,446)   --   228,887

Non-operating (income) and expenses:
   Investment and other income .....   (2,264)   (1,271)   --   (3,358)   (6,893)
   Interest expense .....   15,750   --   2,938 (C)   4,477   23,165
   ------------   --------   --------   ---------   ------------
   13,486   (1,271)   2,938   1,119   16,272
   ------------   --------   --------   ---------   ------------
Income before minority interest
   and taxes .....   160,949   60,169   (7,384)   (1,119)   212,615
Minority interest .....   (65,341)   --   (27,794)(D)   --   (93,135)
   ------------   --------   --------   ---------   ------------
Income before income taxes .....   95,608   60,169   (35,178)   (1,119)   119,480
Income taxes .....   38,952   --   9,996 (E)   (1,156)   47,792
   ------------   --------   --------   ---------   ------------
Net income .....   $   56,656   $ 60,169   $(45,174)   $   37   $   71,688
   ============   ========   ========   =========   ============

Earnings per share - basic .....   $   2.54   $   3.21
Earnings per share - diluted .....   $   2.49   $   3.15

Average shares outstanding - basic ...   22,307,476   22,307,476
Average shares outstanding - diluted .   22,748,595   22,748,595

   3

   AFFILIATED MANAGERS GROUP, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2001
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   Friess   Financing
   AMG   Friess   Pro Forma   Pro Forma   AMG
   Actual   Actual   Adjustments  Adjustments (F)  Pro Forma
   ------------   --------   --------   ---------   ------------

Revenues .....   $   297,722   $ 56,501   $   --   $   --   $   354,223

Edgar Filing: AFFILIATED MANAGERS GROUP INC - Form 8-K/A

16

Operating expenses:
   Compensation and related expenses .   98,369   20,012   (3,512)(A)   --   114,869
   Amortization of intangible assets .   20,848   --   750 (B)   --   21,598
   Depreciation and other amortization   4,162   207   --   --   4,369
   Selling, general and administrative   55,601   4,071   --   --   59,672
   Other operating expenses .....   7,866   529   --   --   8,395
   ------------   --------   --------   ---------   ------------
   186,846   24,819   (2,762)   --   208,903
   ------------   --------   --------   ---------   ------------
   Operating income .....   110,876   31,682   2,762   --   145,320

Non-operating (income) and expenses:
   Investment and other income .....   (3,946)   (318)   --   (282)   (4,546)
   Interest expense .....   9,482   --   2,204 (C)   602   12,288
   ------------   --------   --------   ---------   ------------
   5,536   (318)   2,204   320   7,742
   ------------   --------   --------   ---------   ------------
Income before minority interest
   and taxes .....   105,340   32,000   558   (320)   137,578
Minority interest .....   (43,027)   --   (17,401)(D)   --   (60,428)
   ------------   --------   --------   ---------   ------------
Income before income taxes .....   62,313   32,000   (16,843)   (320)   77,150
Income taxes .....   24,924   --   6,063 (E)   (127)   30,860
   ------------   --------   --------   ---------   ------------
Net income .....   $   37,389   $ 32,000   $(22,906)   $   (193)   $   46,290
   ============   ========   ========   =========   ============

Earnings per share - basic .....   $   1.69   $   2.09
Earnings per share - diluted .....   $   1.65   $   2.04

Average shares outstanding - basic ...   22,117,858   22,117,858
Average shares outstanding - diluted .   22,683,862   22,683,862

   4

The unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet as of September 30, 2001